
THIRD RACE

Belmont at
the Big A
JUNE 28, 2025

6 FURLONGS. ( Turf ) ( 1.06¨ ) ASHLEY T. COLE S. Purse $125,000 OUTER TURF FOR THREE
YEAR OLDSAND UPWARD FOALED INNEWYORK STATE ANDAPPROVEDBY THE NEWYORK
STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Lasix not allowed within 48hours of post time pursuant toHISA Rule 4212.
By subscription of $125 eachwhich should accompany the nomination; $625 to pass the entry box and an
additional $625 to start. For horses not originally nominated, a supplemental payment of $625 in addition
to the entry and starting fees may be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. The purse to be
divided 55% to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth, 4% to fifth and 3%
divided equally amongst the remaining finishers. Three year olds: 122 lbs. Older: 126 lbs. Non-winners
of a Sweepstakes in 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; of two races other than maiden, claiming, starter or state-bred
allowance in 2024-25 allowed 4 lbs. Anyhorse entered as amain track onlyrunnerwill be assigned the high
weight. A trophy will be presented to thewinning owner. The New YorkRacing Association reservesthe
right to transfer this race to theMain Track. Closed Saturday, June 14,2025with 17 Original Nominations
and 2Supplements. (Rail at 24 feet).

Value of Race:$121,250 Winner $68,750;second $25,000; third $15,000; fourth $7,500; fifth $5,000. Mutuel Pool $345,989.00 Exacta Pool
$183,158.00Superfecta Pool $39,332.00Trifecta Pool $74,562.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

3Ü25 ¬BAQª Senbei b 6 124 5 1 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1ô Franco M 1.45
8Þ25 ¦§Sar® Bold Journey 6 122 3 2 3§ 2Ç 2§ 2ö Lezcano J 4.80
6Þ25 ¨Sar¨ Run Curtis Run b 6 122 2 5 4Ç 5 3Ç 3¦õ Castellano J J 4.40
3Ü25 ¬BAQ© Twenty Six Black b 5 124 1 4 5 4ô 4¨ 4§ö Santana R Jr 1.50
4Þ25 ©Sar© Locke and Key 6 122 4 3 2ô 3¦ 5 5 Luzzi L J 23.80

OFF AT2:08 Start Good For All ButRUN CURTIS RUN, BOLD JOURNEY. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :23¦, :45, :56, 1:07§ ( :23.26, :45.17, :56.14, 1:07.47 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
5 -SENBEI 4.90 4.00 3.80
3 -BOLD JOURNEY 6.10 4.70
2 -RUNCURTIS RUN 4.10

$1 EXACTA 5-3 PAID $15.90 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
5-3-2-1 PAID $5.05 50 CENT TRIFECTA 5-3-2 PAID $19.75

Ch. g, (Apr), by Candy Ride-Arg - Sweet Aloha , by Western Cat . Trainer Clement Miguel. Bred byDr Jerry
Bilinski (NY) .

SENBEI coaxedfrom the gate, showed theway in handalongthe inside patiently handled until roused cutting the corner into
upper stretch, dug in under a driveand held stubbornly to the finish. BOLD JOURNEY got bumped at the start by RUNCURTIS
RUN due to pressure from TWENTY SIX BLACK, chased along the inside comingunder encouragement at the five-sixteenths,
spun just off the inside into upper stretch, dug in under a drive latched on the aforementioned foe through the final furlong but
was rebuffed to thewire. RUNCURTIS RUNgot bumped at the start by TWENTY SIX BLACKand was pinched out between foes
conceding fourlengths to the front before settling into stride, chased just off the inside, got set down continuing in the two path
intoupper stretch andofferedupamildkick. TWENTY SIX BLACKveeredout at the start whenshying from the assistant starter's
kicking motion and bumped RUNCURTISRUN intoBOLD JOURNEY and pinchedbackthatmiddle rival, conceded three lengths
tothe front beforesettling intostride,chasedalongtheinside comingunder urging at the five-sixteenths, cutthecorner intoupper
stretch and stayed on one paced to the finish. LOCKE ANDKEY coaxed from the gate, chased two then threewide under urging
from three furlongs out, spunthreewide intoupper stretch andweakened inthe drive.

Owners- 1,ReevesThoroughbredRacingandBilinskiDarlene;2,BarberGaryPantofelStableLLCandWachtel Stable; 3,CarusoMichael
J andDubbMichael; 4,Cimbora Roger Jr; 5,Backwards Stable

Trainers- 1,Clement Miguel; 2,Mott William I; 3,MakerMichael J; 4,DePazHoracio; 5,Ryerson James T
Scratched- Factually Correct ( 08Jun25 «Sar¨ ) ,AcousticAve( 08Jun25 ¦¦Sar¦ ) ,Antonio of Venice( 15Jun25 §BAQ§ ) , Jackson

Heights ( 08Jun25 ªSar¦ )

$1PickThree (6-1-5) Paid $55.50 ; Pick Three Pool $62,907 .
$1Daily Double (1-5) Paid $11.60 ; Daily Double Pool $39,491 .


